
Introducing…… 



What is the Government 
 Advisory Committee (GAC)? 
 
• Formed in 2014 by the IIA Chicago Chapter 
• Reports to IIA Chicago Board of Governors 
• Purpose is to support government auditors at all levels (city, state, county, 

federal, etc.) in the Chicago area 
• Main functions: 

• Networking opportunities for government auditors 
• Government-specific educational events that provide low cost CPE’s  

• Activities earlier this year: 
• Hosted free after-work networking event in the Loop 
• Arranged speaker for the IIA Chicago Annual Seminar 

 
 
 
 
 



Who is GAC? 
Members: 
• Kenneth Clow - Chair    IIA District 2 Representative, Member,  
       Board of Governors, IIA Chicago   

  

• John Caporale - Marketing    University of Illinois 
• Catherine Fisher - Education/Training   Chicago Transit Authority (CTA) 
• Casey Killian - Networking    Will County 
• Mark Kimmet - Secretary    Worker’s Compensation Commission (IL) 
• Cathy Pleasant - Recruiting     Will County 
• Alireza Dorestani    Northeastern Illinois University 
• LaTaunia Green    Department of Human Services (IL) 
• Alicia Roberson    GE 
• Cassaundra Rouse    Illinois State Toll Highway Authority 
 
      



Upcoming Training & 
Networking Event  

• January 2016 educational event, 1:00 pm to 4:00 pm, date TBD.  
• Receive 3 CPE Hours for Free!  
• Training Location will be CTA Offices, 567 W. Lake Street, 

Chicago, Illinois 
• Speakers will address topics relevant to government auditing.  
• Followed by free networking event from 4:00 pm to 7:00 pm. 
• Complimentary drink tickets and delicious finger foods.  
 
A “cool” way to spend a day in mid-winter…  



Government Advisory Committee  
    Contact Information: 

• Ken Clow, Chair: kclow@ymcachicago.org 
• Mark Kimmet, Secretary: mark.kimmet@illinois.gov 
• John Caporale, Marketing : caporale@illinois.edu 
• Cathy Pleasant, Recruiting: cpleasant@willcountyillinois.com 
• Casey Killian, Networking : ckillian@willcountyillinois.com 
• Catherine Fisher, Education/Training: CFisher@transitchicago.com  

 
January 2016 - Training (1-4 pm) & Networking Event (4-7 pm):   

CTA Offices, 567 W. Lake Street, 2nd Floor, Chicago, Illinois 
 
For signup and details, watch for email from Rachel Means or 
Visit the IIA Chicago website:  https://chapters.theiia.org/chicago/ 
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